outstanding awards under the TDS 2004 Long-Term Incentive Plan remain in effect.

   The following table shows the adjustments that were made to awards outstanding at the Effective Time on January 24, 2012 held by the
persons named in the Summary Compensation Table below (except for Mary N. Dillon, who does not hold any awards in TDS shares).

62

Edgar Filing: TELEPHONE & DATA SYSTEMS INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

80

 Adjustment of Equity Awards on the Effective Date of the Reclassification on January 24, 2012

Prior to Reclassification After Reclassification
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

Name and Awards

Number
of

Special
Common
Shares

Underlying
Options
(other
than

Tandem
Options)

Number
of

Special
and

Common
Share
Units

Underlying
Tandem
Options

Number
of

Special
Common
Shares

Underlying
Stock

Awards

Number of
Common
Shares

Underlying
Options
(other
than

former
Tandem
Options)

[(b) × 1.000]

Number
of

Common
Shares

Underlying
Options

that
were

formerly
Tandem

Options(1)
[(c) × 2.087]

Number
of

Common
Shares

Underlying
Stock

Awards
[(d) × 1.000]

Option
Exercise

Price
Before

Reclassification

Option
Exercise

Price After
Reclassification(2)

LeRoy T. Carlson,
Jr.
Options:
2011 TDS.S
Options 230,000 230,000 $ 29.94 $ 29.94
2010 TDS.S
Options 250,000 250,000 $ 26.66 $ 26.66
2009 TDS.S
Options 244,000 244,000 $ 26.95 $ 26.95
2008 TDS.S
Options 226,425 226,425 $ 35.35 $ 35.35
2007 TDS.S
Options 179,653 179,653 $ 59.45 $ 59.45
2006 TDS.S
Options 213,333 213,333 $ 49.80 $ 49.80
2005 Tandem
Options 111,045 231,751 $ 77.36 $ 37.07
2004 Tandem
Options 67,540 140,956 $ 66.00 $ 31.63
2003 Tandem
Options 65,567 136,838 $ 52.92 $ 25.36
2002 Tandem
Options 68,215 142,365 $ 60.20 $ 28.85
Stock Awards:
2011 TDS.S RSUs 36,700 36,700
2010 TDS.S RSUs 37,400 37,400
TDS.S Bonus
Match not vested: 1,147 1,147

Total(3)(4) 1,343,411 312,367 75,247 1,343,411 651,910 75,247

Edgar Filing: TELEPHONE & DATA SYSTEMS INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

81

Kenneth R.
Meyers
Options:
2011 TDS.S
Options 121,200 121,200 $ 29.94 $ 29.94
2010 TDS.S
Options 132,500 132,500 $ 26.66 $ 26.66
2009 TDS.S
Options 129,400 129,400 $ 26.95 $ 26.95
2008 TDS.S
Options 93,000 93,000 $ 35.35 $ 35.35
2007 TDS.S
Options 52,942 52,942 $ 59.45 $ 59.45
Stock Awards:
2011 TDS.S RSUs 16,700 16,700
2010 TDS.S RSUs 17,000 17,000
TDS.S Bonus
Match not vested: 774 774

Total(3)(4) 529,042 � 34,474 529,042 � 34,474

Scott H.
Williamson
Options:
2011 TDS.S
Options 80,800 80,800 $ 29.94 $ 29.94
2010 TDS.S
Options 91,200 91,200 $ 26.66 $ 26.66
2009 TDS.S
Options 90,700 90,700 $ 26.95 $ 26.95
2008 TDS.S
Options 68,500 68,500 $ 35.35 $ 35.35
2007 TDS.S
Options 56,998 56,998 $ 59.45 $ 59.45
2006 TDS.S
Options 75,122 75,122 $ 38.00 $ 38.00
2005 Tandem
Options 24,493 51,117 $ 77.36 $ 37.07
Stock Awards:
2011 TDS.S RSUs 11,300 11,300
2010 TDS.S RSUs 11,700 11,700

Total(3)(4) 463,320 24,493 23,000 463,320 51,117 23,000

63

Edgar Filing: TELEPHONE & DATA SYSTEMS INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

82

Prior to Reclassification After Reclassification
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

Name and
Awards

Number
of

Special
Common
Shares

Underlying
Options
(other
than

Tandem
Options)

Number
of

Special
and

Common
Share
Units

Underlying
Tandem
Options

Number
of

Special
Common
Shares

Underlying
Stock

Awards

Number
of

Common
Shares

Underlying
Options
(other
than

former
Tandem
Options)

[(b) × 1.000]

Number
of

Common
Shares

Underlying
Options

that
were

formerly
Tandem

Options(1)
[(c) × 2.087]

Number
of

Common
Shares

Underlying
Stock

Awards
[(d) × 1.000]

Option
Exercise

Price
Before

Reclassification

Option
Exercise

Price After
Reclassification(2)

David A.
Wittwer
Options:
2011 TDS.S
Options 89,600 89,600 $ 29.94 $ 29.94
2010 TDS.S
Options 92,800 92,800 $ 26.66 $ 26.66
2009 TDS.S
Options 89,500 89,500 $ 26.95 $ 26.95
2008 TDS.S
Options 68,500 68,500 $ 35.35 $ 35.35
2007 TDS.S
Options 43,077 43,077 $ 59.45 $ 59.45
2006 TDS.S
Options 35,364 35,364 $ 38.00 $ 38.00
Stock Awards:
2011 TDS.S
RSUs 15,900 15,900
2010 TDS.S
RSUs 12,200 12,200

Total(3)(4) 418,841 � 28,100 418,841 � 28,100

(1)
Rounded to the nearest whole share for purposes of the above table.

(2)
For options that were formerly Tandem Options, this is equal to the exercise price in column (h) divided by
2.087 (rounded up to the nearest cent).

(3)
The above table has been prepared so that the information presented above prior to the Reclassification
corresponds to the information reported in the table of "Outstanding Equity Awards at Fiscal Year-End"
below in order to permit comparison.

Edgar Filing: TELEPHONE & DATA SYSTEMS INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

83

(4)
In addition to the adjustment of the above awards, the shares of common stock of TDS beneficially owned by